Website Accessibility Statement v.1

The Pacific Premier Trust* website is monitored and tested regularly by internal resources and by AudioEye, Inc., a 3rd-Party provider of Web Accessibility testing and monitoring. The AudioEye certification process involves automatic and manual testing with the goal of meeting Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.0 Level AA Standards.

AudioEye certifies that the Pacific Premier Trust website is enhanced and optimized to meet the WCAG 2.0 Level AA Success Criteria. This ongoing process includes regular releases that improve access and usability for site visitors. Our team of designers and developers are actively making progress in pursuit of achieving full conformance to the WCAG 2.0 Level AA standard.

Have a usability issue with this website? Please provide your feedback to:

Pacific Premier Bank

Legal Department 17901 Von Karman Avenue Suite 1200 Irvine, CA 92614

This website has been tested using a variety of assistive technologies. We recommend using the following web browser / screen reader combinations for an optimized experience:

For Windows users: JAWS or NVDA and FireFox

For Mac users: VoiceOver and Safari or Chrome

For mobile users: VoiceOver with iOS or Talkback with Android

*Pacific Premier Trust is a division of Pacific Premier Bank.